
A. 

Dur nnte: August 17, 2022 

FILE WITil THE SECRET ARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SlDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

Kansas Family Voice 
Name of Reporting Entity: 

4021 SW 10th St., Ste 311 
Address: 

City. State and Zip Code: 
Topeka, KS 66604 

B. Summary (Activity through August 17,. 2022) 

1. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .............................. . 

2. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .......................................................... . 

3. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ..................... . 

$272,650.00 

$257,995.09 

C. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined 

by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the 

intentional failure to file this document ~r intentionally filing a false document is a class A 

misdemeanor." 

08/17/2022 ~~-~ l ~-...1.---(/~'--=----------------
Date signature of Individual Completing Report 



Kansas Family Voice 
(Name of Person) 

Contributor Name 
Complete Address of Contributor 

Noah Swank 
8932 E. Bosthorn St., Wichita, KS 67226 

Tom Garbach 

SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

6402 W 132nd St., Overland Park, KS 66209 

John Gianino 
14405 Briar St., Leawood, KS 66224 

Justin Mayer 
12828 E. Churchill St., Wichita, KS 67230 

Philip Elder 
3501 E. 101st North Wichita, KS 67147 

John Preut 
4227 W 94th Terrace, Apt. 110, Prairie Village, KS 

Carolyn Moshier 
1022 N. Cypress Ct., Wichita, KS 67206 

Yvone Ruhnke 
1914 N High St., Wichita 67203 

Michael Poland 
301 S Stevenson St., Olathe, KS 66061 

Dave Vandergriend 
2729 N Wild Rose St., Wichita KS 67205 

Jason Day 
601 Brookside Ct., Colwich, KS 67030 

Cary Humphries 
8 N Sagebrush St., Wichita, KS 67230 

Susan Birchler 
5417 W 65th Terrace, Mission, KS 66202 

Subtotal this page 

Contribution 
Amount 

$1,000.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$250,000.00 

$250.00 

$20,000.00 

$200.00 

$272,650.00 

Page _1 _ of 1.00 



SCHEDULEC 

EXPENDITURES 

Kansas Family Voice 

(Name of Person) 

Purpose of 
Name of Payee Expenditure 
Complete Address of Payee 

Microsoft Microsoft Email Accounts 
1 Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 

Nebo Media, Inc. TV Adverstisement production 
P.O. Box 9825, Arlington, VA 22219 and placement 

Choose Life Marketing, 2401 Bernadette Dr., Ste Website Hosting 
115B, Columbia, MO 65203 

Coefficient Delivery of Text Messages 
1881 Main St #305 Kansas City, Missouri 64108 

lnvictus Strategies Facebook Ad buy and spend 
11113 W 99th Place, Overland Park, KS 66214 

Subtotal this page 

Contribution 
Amount 

$807.87 

$250,225.00 

$488.22 

$3,974.00 

$2,500.00 

$257,995.09 

Page __ of __ 


