KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPEND. ERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A ... CONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION Solvernmental Ethics Commission RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANSAS CEIVED Alica

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

William Control of the Control of th					
Α.	Name of Reporting E	Kansas Family Voice	Kansas Family Voice		
	Address: 4021 SV	V 10th St., Ste 311			
	City, State and Zip Co	Topeka, KS 66604			
В.	Summary (Activity through August 17, 2022)				
	Total Contributi	ons and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$272,650.00 		
	2. In-Kind Contrib	utions (Use Schedule B)			
	 Total Expenditu 	res and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$257,995.09		
C.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."				
	08/17/2022	Brittany M. Janes			
	Date	Signature of Individual Completing Repor	t		

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS

Kansas Family Voice

(Name of Person)

Contributor Name Complete Address of Contributor	Contribution Amount
Noah Swank 8932 E. Bosthorn St., Wichita, KS 67226	\$1,000.00
Tom Garbach 6402 W 132nd St., Overland Park, KS 66209	\$100.00
John Gianino 14405 Briar St., Leawood, KS 66224	\$500.00
Justin Mayer 12828 E. Churchill St., Wichita, KS 67230	\$100.00
Philip Elder 3501 E. 101st North Wichita, KS 67147	\$50.00
John Preut 4227 W 94th Terrace, Apt. 110, Prairie Village, KS	\$100.00
Carolyn Moshier 1022 N. Cypress Ct., Wichita, KS 67206	\$200.00
Yvone Ruhnke 1914 N High St., Wichita 67203	\$100.00
Michael Poland 301 S Stevenson St., Olathe, KS 66061	\$50.00
Dave Vandergriend 2729 N Wild Rose St., Wichita KS 67205	\$250,000.00
Jason Day 601 Brookside Ct., Colwich, KS 67030	\$250.00
Cary Humphries 8 N Sagebrush St., Wichita, KS 67230	\$20,000.00
Susan Birchler 5417 W 65th Terrace, Mission, KS 66202	\$200.00
Subtotal this page	\$272,650.00

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES

(Name of Person)

Name of Payee Complete Address of Payee	Purpose of Expenditure	Contribution Amount
Microsoft 1 Microsoft Way Redmond, WA	Microsoft Email Accounts	\$807.87
Nebo Media, Inc. P.O. Box 9825, Arlington, VA 22219	TV Adverstisement production and placement	\$250,225.00
Choose Life Marketing, 2401 Bernadette Dr., Ste 115B, Columbia, MO 65203	Website Hosting	\$488.22
Coefficient 1881 Main St #305 Kansas City, Missouri 64108	Delivery of Text Messages	\$3,974.00
Invictus Strategies 11113 W 99th Place, Overland Park, KS 66214	Facebook Ad buy and spend	\$2,500.00
Subtotal this page	\$257,995.09	

Page	of